

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS**

DATE: 9/10/2025
WBS: VARIOUS
DESCRIPTION: Minor Operational Improvement Federal IDIQ Contract - 2024 Standards
COUNTY: VARIOUS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	Browe Construction Co.		FSC II, LLC. DBA Fred Smith Co.		Perry's Grading, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1000 CY	\$53.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	BORROW EXCAVATION	140 CY	\$60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	350 SY	\$6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	5 TON	\$60.00	\$ 300.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00
5	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	15 SY	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$12.00	\$ 180.00
6	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	50 LF	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	100 LF	\$48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	100 LF	\$58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	60 LF	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$225.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	60 LF	\$82.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$235.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$240.00	\$ 14,400.00
11	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	60 LF	\$95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$295.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$275.00	\$ 16,500.00
12	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	24 LF	\$60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$157.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	16 LF	\$70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$167.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$210.00	\$ 3,360.00
14	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	16 LF	\$80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$230.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$230.00	\$ 3,680.00
15	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	16 LF	\$92.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$270.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	16 LF	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$335.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,800.00
17	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	100 SY	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 900.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	PIPE REMOVAL	20 LF	\$32.00	\$ 640.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 680.00
19	PIPE CLEAN OUT	10 EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	70 CY	\$35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	140 TON	\$48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	40 TON	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00
23	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00
24	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, **** DEPTH	110 SY	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$98.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$6.00	\$ 660.00
25	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	40 TON	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$595.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	20 EA	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	CONTROL-OF-ACCESS MARKERS	5 EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00
28	CONCRETE PAD FOR SHOULDER DRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	ENDWALLS	5 CY	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	PIPE COLLARS	5 CY	\$1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	FLOWABLE FILL	15 CY	\$315.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$775.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00
32	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2 EA	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2 EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	4 EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
35	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.****	1 EA	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
36	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.*****	1 EA	\$775.00	\$ 775.00	\$3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE **	1 EA	\$825.00	\$ 825.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
38	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	1 EA	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

39 1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	250 LF	\$30.00	\$	7,500.00	\$78.00	\$	19,500.00	\$21.00	\$	5,250.00
40 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	500 LF	\$35.00	\$	17,500.00	\$85.00	\$	42,500.00	\$24.00	\$	12,000.00
41 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	50 LF	\$50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$23.00	\$	1,150.00
42 MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	2 EA	\$650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$5,150.00	\$	10,300.00	\$700.00	\$	1,400.00
43 CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	75 LF	\$60.00	\$	4,500.00	\$120.00	\$	9,000.00	\$24.00	\$	1,800.00
44 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	20 LF	\$35.00	\$	700.00	\$100.00	\$	2,000.00	\$24.00	\$	480.00
45 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	45 SY	\$55.00	\$	2,475.00	\$127.00	\$	5,715.00	\$60.00	\$	2,700.00
46 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	10 EA	\$2,250.00	\$	22,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$	12,000.00
47 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	45 SY	\$65.00	\$	2,925.00	\$215.00	\$	9,675.00	\$65.00	\$	2,925.00
48 RETROFIT EXISTING CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	\$750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
49 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	15 EA	\$2,850.00	\$	42,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$	97,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	37,500.00
50 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	\$3,250.00	\$	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$	13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$	8,000.00
51 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	100 SY	\$58.00	\$	5,800.00	\$175.00	\$	17,500.00	\$65.00	\$	6,500.00
52 5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	50 SY	\$87.00	\$	4,350.00	\$215.00	\$	10,750.00	\$70.00	\$	3,500.00
53 5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	50 SY	\$95.00	\$	4,750.00	\$215.00	\$	10,750.00	\$75.00	\$	3,750.00
54 CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE *****	20 LF	\$300.00	\$	6,000.00	\$500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$40.00	\$	800.00
55 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE FACED	10 LF	\$350.00	\$	3,500.00	\$240.00	\$	2,400.00	\$50.00	\$	500.00
56 ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	2 EA	\$700.00	\$	1,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$	3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
57 ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3 EA	\$700.00	\$	2,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$	4,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$	5,400.00
58 ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	3 EA	\$900.00	\$	2,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$	4,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$	5,100.00
59 ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	\$900.00	\$	900.00	\$1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00
60 ADJUSTMENT OF OVERSIZED MANHOLES	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$	6,800.00
61 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE STRUCTURES	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$	6,200.00
62 CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO JUNCTION BOX	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$	9,200.00
63 CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO DROP INLET	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$	8,200.00
64 CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$	9,700.00
65 CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO CATCH BASIN	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$	9,600.00
66 CONVERT EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO DROP INLET	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$	2,750.00	\$8,800.00	\$	8,800.00
67 CONVERT EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO CATCH BASIN	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$	2,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$	9,700.00
68 REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50 LF	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$90.00	\$	4,500.00	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00
69 RIP RAP, CLASS I	60 TON	\$100.00	\$	6,000.00	\$145.00	\$	8,700.00	\$80.00	\$	4,800.00
70 SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	3000 LF	\$12.00	\$	36,000.00	\$10.00	\$	30,000.00	\$12.00	\$	36,000.00
71 SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE **** (GROUND MOUNTED)	10 EA	\$350.00	\$	3,500.00	\$200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$400.00	\$	4,000.00
72 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GROUND MOUNTED)	10 EA	\$300.00	\$	3,000.00	\$325.00	\$	3,250.00	\$400.00	\$	4,000.00
73 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	5 EA	\$100.00	\$	500.00	\$40.00	\$	200.00	\$200.00	\$	1,000.00
74 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E OR F	3 EA	\$500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$40.00	\$	120.00	\$300.00	\$	900.00
75 DISPOSAL OF SIGN, D, E OR F	50 EA	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$25.00	\$	1,250.00	\$200.00	\$	10,000.00
76 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1 EA	\$3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
77 WATER FILLED BARRIER	50 LF	\$60.00	\$	3,000.00	\$95.00	\$	4,750.00	\$10.00	\$	500.00
78 LAW ENFORCEMENT	100 HR	\$300.00	\$	30,000.00	\$145.00	\$	14,500.00	\$65.00	\$	6,500.00
79 TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	75 EA	\$200.00	\$	15,000.00	\$90.00	\$	6,750.00	\$80.00	\$	6,000.00
80 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	16500 LF	\$3.00	\$	49,500.00	\$1.75	\$	28,875.00	\$4.00	\$	66,000.00
81 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	4500 LF	\$4.00	\$	18,000.00	\$2.25	\$	10,125.00	\$4.00	\$	18,000.00
82 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	4500 LF	\$6.00	\$	27,000.00	\$3.50	\$	15,750.00	\$4.00	\$	18,000.00
83 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	4500 LF	\$10.00	\$	45,000.00	\$3.50	\$	15,750.00	\$8.00	\$	36,000.00

84 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 90 MILS)	600 LF	\$12.00	\$	7,200.00	\$12.00	\$	7,200.00	\$8.00	\$	4,800.00
85 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	300 LF	\$20.00	\$	6,000.00	\$16.00	\$	4,800.00	\$9.00	\$	2,700.00
86 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	3600 EA	\$250.00	\$	900,000.00	\$5.00	\$	18,000.00	\$15.00	\$	54,000.00
87 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	225 EA	\$300.00	\$	67,500.00	\$155.00	\$	34,875.00	\$25.00	\$	5,625.00
88 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	1800 LF	\$2.00	\$	3,600.00	\$1.00	\$	1,800.00	\$3.00	\$	5,400.00
89 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	300 LF	\$3.00	\$	900.00	\$1.00	\$	300.00	\$3.00	\$	900.00
90 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	120 LF	\$4.00	\$	480.00	\$1.25	\$	150.00	\$4.00	\$	480.00
91 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	120 LF	\$10.00	\$	1,200.00	\$1.50	\$	180.00	\$6.00	\$	720.00
92 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	60 LF	\$12.00	\$	720.00	\$10.00	\$	600.00	\$6.00	\$	360.00
93 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	180 LF	\$20.00	\$	3,600.00	\$12.00	\$	2,160.00	\$6.00	\$	1,080.00
94 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	30 EA	\$200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$120.00	\$	3,600.00	\$23.00	\$	690.00
95 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	12 EA	\$250.00	\$	3,000.00	\$130.00	\$	1,560.00	\$75.00	\$	900.00
96 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	4500 LF	\$3.00	\$	13,500.00	\$1.40	\$	6,300.00	\$2.00	\$	9,000.00
97 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	1500 LF	\$4.00	\$	6,000.00	\$1.40	\$	2,100.00	\$2.00	\$	3,000.00
98 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	600 LF	\$6.00	\$	3,600.00	\$4.00	\$	2,400.00	\$3.00	\$	1,800.00
99 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	300 LF	\$10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$7.00	\$	2,100.00	\$4.00	\$	1,200.00
100 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	900 LF	\$12.00	\$	10,800.00	\$8.50	\$	7,650.00	\$5.00	\$	4,500.00
101 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	150 EA	\$150.00	\$	22,500.00	\$100.00	\$	15,000.00	\$12.00	\$	1,800.00
102 PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	150 EA	\$50.00	\$	7,500.00	\$25.00	\$	3,750.00	\$55.00	\$	8,250.00
103 POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	10 EA	\$75.00	\$	750.00	\$150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$20.00	\$	200.00
104 INLAID CRADLE MARKERS	10 EA	\$150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$	12,000.00
105 REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	10 EA	\$200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$55.00	\$	550.00	\$950.00	\$	9,500.00
106 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400 LF	\$10.00	\$	4,000.00	\$6.00	\$	2,400.00	\$6.00	\$	2,400.00
107 STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	50 TON	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$110.00	\$	5,500.00	\$75.00	\$	3,750.00
108 STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	50 TON	\$200.00	\$	10,000.00	\$155.00	\$	7,750.00	\$80.00	\$	4,000.00
109 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50 TON	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$125.00	\$	6,250.00	\$100.00	\$	5,000.00
110 SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	\$20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$4.50	\$	450.00	\$6.00	\$	600.00
111 SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	\$50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$130.00	\$	6,500.00	\$25.00	\$	1,250.00
112 MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400 SY	\$15.00	\$	6,000.00	\$5.25	\$	2,100.00	\$14.00	\$	5,600.00
113 PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	200 SY	\$20.00	\$	4,000.00	\$10.00	\$	2,000.00	\$25.00	\$	5,000.00
114 FLOCCULANT	80 LB	\$20.00	\$	1,600.00	\$30.00	\$	2,400.00	\$60.00	\$	4,800.00
115 WATTLE	80 LF	\$30.00	\$	2,400.00	\$28.50	\$	2,280.00	\$25.00	\$	2,000.00
116 SEEDING & MULCHING	1.5 ACR	\$10,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	3,750.00
117 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	2 MHR	\$150.00	\$	300.00	\$175.00	\$	350.00	\$30.00	\$	60.00
118 CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$	3,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
119 15" HDPE PIPE CULVERTS	16 LF	\$50.00	\$	800.00	\$130.00	\$	2,080.00	\$60.00	\$	960.00
120 18" HDPE PIPE CULVERTS	16 LF	\$60.00	\$	960.00	\$135.00	\$	2,160.00	\$60.00	\$	960.00
121 Supports, Wood (4"x6")	10 LF	\$50.00	\$	500.00	\$14.00	\$	140.00	\$20.00	\$	200.00
122 Supports, Wood (6"x6")	25 LF	\$60.00	\$	1,500.00	\$16.00	\$	400.00	\$75.00	\$	1,875.00
123 Supports, Wood (6"x8")	10 LF	\$70.00	\$	700.00	\$18.00	\$	180.00	\$6.00	\$	60.00
124 Supports, Wood (8"x8")	10 LF	\$80.00	\$	800.00	\$20.00	\$	200.00	\$75.00	\$	750.00
125 Labor hours to correct type A&B sign Problems	60 HR	\$150.00	\$	9,000.00	\$95.00	\$	5,700.00	\$35.00	\$	2,100.00
126 12" hole for sign install in concrete	3 EA	\$500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$60.00	\$	180.00
127 Minor Limbing at Signs	8 HR	\$150.00	\$	1,200.00	\$355.00	\$	2,840.00	\$35.00	\$	280.00
128 Minor Widening	75 EA	\$500.00	\$	37,500.00	\$995.00	\$	74,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$	187,500.00

129 CONCRETE APRON FOR EXISTING DROP INLET OR CATCH BA	3 EA	\$750.00	\$	2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$	8,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$	3,000.00
130 CONCRETE TOP SLAB (LID)	72 EA	\$25.00	\$	1,800.00	\$28.00	\$	2,016.00	\$54.00	\$	3,888.00
131 MODIFIED CONCRETE MEDIAN APRON	175 SF	\$125.00	\$	21,875.00	\$45.00	\$	7,875.00	\$55.00	\$	9,625.00
132 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE APRON FOR DROP INLET	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$4,299.00	\$	4,299.00	\$2,600.00	\$	2,600.00
133 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE ISLAND	70 SYD	\$100.00	\$	7,000.00	\$290.00	\$	20,300.00	\$130.00	\$	9,100.00
134 REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY APRON	50 EA	\$120.00	\$	6,000.00	\$200.00	\$	10,000.00	\$130.00	\$	6,500.00
135 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	45 EA	\$120.00	\$	5,400.00	\$150.00	\$	6,750.00	\$130.00	\$	5,850.00
136 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND	70 EA	\$40.00	\$	2,800.00	\$67.00	\$	4,690.00	\$40.00	\$	2,800.00
137 REMOVE DRIVEWAY APRON	50 EA	\$40.00	\$	2,000.00	\$62.00	\$	3,100.00	\$40.00	\$	2,000.00
138 REMOVE SIDEWALK	45 EA	\$40.00	\$	1,800.00	\$52.00	\$	2,340.00	\$40.00	\$	1,800.00
139 REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	100 LF	\$100.00	\$	10,000.00	\$120.00	\$	12,000.00	\$38.00	\$	3,800.00
140 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	250 LF	\$50.00	\$	12,500.00	\$35.00	\$	8,750.00	\$38.00	\$	9,500.00
141 REMOVE CURB RAMP	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$950.00	\$	1,900.00	\$650.00	\$	1,300.00
142 TRAFFIC BEARING DROP INLET STD 840.35	2 EA	\$3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$	17,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$	11,000.00
143 LANE CLOSURE, TWO LANE, TWO WAY FACILITY	12 EA	\$1,350.00	\$	16,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$	37,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$	18,000.00
144 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE DIVIDED FACILITY	20 EA	\$2,350.00	\$	47,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$	66,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$	50,000.00
145 SHOULDER CLOSURE, WITH CRASH TRUCK	10 EA	\$1,350.00	\$	13,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$	26,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	20,000.00
146 SHOULDER CLOSURE, WITHOUT CRASH TRUCK	10 EA	\$750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$	22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	10,000.00
TOTAL BID:		\$		1,965,657.00	\$		1,567,300.00	\$		1,180,683.00